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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 11, 2024, the following attorney was

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico:

Andrew Seth Lewinter
1975 Woodson Loop
Eugene, OR 97405
andrew(@lewinterlaw.com
505-603-4745

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 17th day of September, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 17, 2024, the following attorneys were

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico:

Gabrielle Margaret Despain
520 Lomas Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
gabrielle.despain@da2nd.nm.gov
505-203-2524

Henry C. Emerson

1405 Vegas Verdes Dr. #D317
Santa Fe, NM 87507
henry.c.emerson@gmail.com
774-212-3790

John Gillen

300 Gossett Dr

Aztec, NM 87410
john.gillen@lopdnm.us
412-498-8438

Kristin Guin

520 Lomas Blvd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
kristin.guin@da2nd.nm.gov
505-379-8334

Jack Hart

145 Mikaela Rd.
Corrales, NM 87048
jackhart706(@gmail.com
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505-967-6372

Heather Holmes

520 Lomas NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102
heather.holmes@da2nd.nm.gov
505-607-4949

Rebecca Needhammer

520 Lomas Blvd NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102
rebecca.needhammer@da2nd.nm.gov
505-366-8753

Mikayla Ortega-Speight

505 Marquette NW, Suite 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102
mikaylaospeight@gmail.com
505-600-9000

Isabella Pichler

505 S Main St

Las Cruces, NM 88001
isabella.pichler@du.edu
303-549-4346

Emily Pratt

505 Marquette Ave NW, Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102
emilyclairepratt@gmail.com
301-830-3408

Isaac Pushkin

343 Solano NE Dr.
Albuquerque, NM 87108
ispushkin@law.unm.edu
505-948-4055

Miguel Quintana
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505 Marquette Ave SW, Suite 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

miguel.quintana@lopdnm.us
505-369-3600

Marcus Romero

520 Lomas NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102
marcus.romero@da2nd.nm.gov
505-274-0356

Hannah Stephens

12231 Academy Rd NE Unit 301, #154
Albuquerque, NM 87111
hannah@hannahstephens.com
707-812-8471

Nicholas Valdez

520 Lomas Blvd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
nicholas.valdez@da2nd.nm.gov
505-616-7057

Katie Walt

505 Marquette NW Ste. 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102
katienwalt@gmail.com
617-990-2605

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 18th day of September, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 18, 2024, the following attorney was

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico:

Lucas Patrick Conley

250 N Sunny Slope Rd, Ste 300
Brookfield, WI 53005-4824
lIconley(@rauschsturm.com
747-946-6014

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 18th day of September, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 25, 2024, the following attorneys were

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico:

Kendra A. Patlak

237 Don Gaspar Avenue
Santa Fe, NM 87501
libkap@nmcourts.gov
505-827-4851

Audrey Lynn Tobyas
2253 Wilbur Ave SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105
audreytobyas@gmail.com
505-944-5259

Connor G. Woods

208 Carlisle Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
connorgaussoin@gmail.com
505-795-1459

WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 25th day of September, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico




— O 0O 0 J N

ok

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION

I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New
Mexico, do hereby certify that on September 30, 2024, the following attorneys were

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico:

Ibrahim A. Al-Gahmi

Sutin Thayer & Browne APC
PO Box 1945

Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 883-3352
1aa@sutinfirm.com

Noah T. Allaire

NM Court of Appeals
2211 Tucker Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(505) 767-6130
coanta@nmcourts.gov

Camilla Schaaff Allison

Law Offices of the Public Defender
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 490-9229

camillasofial 1 @gmail.com

Alejandro Alvarado
Rothstein Donatelli LLP

500 4th St Ste 400
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 243-1443
aalvarado@rothsteinlaw.com
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Griffin Manuel Arellano
Smith and Marjanovic Law LLC
6731 Academy Rd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

(505) 510-4440
griffin@legalhelpnm.com

Alia Attallah

369 Montezuma Ave Ste 131
Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 660-3240
aliaattallah@gmail.com

Hope A. Bauman
Roybal-Mack & Cordova PC
613 Salazar St Ste A

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 264-2518
habauman@utexas.edu

Daniel Joseph Berenger-Russell
Peacock Law PC

201 3rd St Ste 1340
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 998-6137
drussell@peacocklaw.com

Oona Bella Bjornstad

New Mexico Immigrant Law Center
418 Stanford Dr SE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

(575) 313-4196
oonabjornstad@gmail.com
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Quincy E. Booth

4 Morning Dew

Irvine, CA 92603

(267) 231-1195
quinncy@theboothfirm.com

Joseph Benjamin Brakenhoff

Second Judicial District Attorney's Office
520 Lomas Blvd NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 366-4396
joseph.brakenhoff(@da2nd.nm.gov

Laura Collins Britton

Miller Stratvert PA

500 Marquette Ave NW Ste 1100
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 842-1950
lauracbritton@gmail.com

Sophia Ann Bunch

9915 San Bernardino Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87122
(505) 629-2184
sofiabunch@gmail.com

Alyxandria Callison

Garcia Law Group LLC

6739 Academy Rd NE Ste 200
Albuquerque, NM 87109

(505) 843-7075
acallison@garcialawgroupllc.com
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Donovan Estes Card

6048 King Lear Dr
Indianapolis, IN 46254
(317) 523-3785
donovancard96@gmail.com

Randy Eduardo Carrillo

Second Judicial District Attorney's Office
520 Lomas Blvd NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 553-2084

carrillo14@law.unm.edu

Henry J. Chynoweth

New Mexico Department of Justice
201 3™ Street NW Ste 900
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3305
(505) 414-1646
hejchy@gmail.com

Melanie Elizabeth Coffing

Rodey Dickason Sloan Akin & Robb PA
PO Box 1888

Albuquerque, NM 87103

(505) 765-5900

mcoffing@rodey.com

Parker Ryan Connolly
US Navy JAG Corps
5636 Hillcrest Rd
Downers Grove, IL 60516
(630) 335-0539
prkrennlly@gmail.com
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Andrew N. Corbell

Guebert Gentile Piazza & Junker PC
PO Box 93880

Albuquerque, NM 87199

(505) 823-2300
acorbell@guebertlaw.com

Jessica Rae Cothern

Robles Rael & Anaya PC

500 Marquette Ave NW Ste 700
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 242-2228
jcothern@roblesrael.com

Robert William Curl

Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk PA
500 4th St Ste 1000

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(520) 260-9808

robwcurl@gmail.com

Victoria Jowers Cvitanovic

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP
400 Poydras St Ste 2250

New Orleans, LA 70130

(731) 334-1544
victoria.cvitanovic@wilsonelser.com

Jessica L. Czajkowski

Garcia Law Group LLC

6739 Academy Rd NE Ste 200
Albuquerque, NM 87109

(505) 629-1576
jezajkowski@garcialawgroupllc.com
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Alexandria Nicole Dabney
Wiggins Williams & Wiggins PC
PO Box 1308

Albuquerque, NM 87103

(505) 764-8400
adabney@wwwlaw.us

Madeline Marie D'Arezzo

The Law Offices of Cristy J Carbon-Gaul

1051 4th StNW
Albuquerque, NM 87114
(505) 899-5696
madeline@carbon-gaul.com

Courtney Nicole Denker

US Air Force JAG Corps

5501 Eagle Rock Ave NE Ste E3
Albuquerque, NM 87113

(505) 681-5567
courtneydenker@yahoo.com

Olivia Laura Diaz

Wetsel Allen & Lederle LLP
2305 Broadway St

Lubbock, TX 79401

(305) 763-0606
oliviadiaz.005@gmail.com

Lana Elledge

New Mexico Department of Justice
PO Box 1508

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 629-8287
lana.elledge@gmail.com
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Sarah Leslie Falen
Budd-Falen Law Offices
300 E 18th St

Cheyenne, WY 82001
(307) 631-8932
sarahfalentate(@gmail.com

Michael D. Faurot

Jay L. Faurot PA

PO Box 1408

Farmington, NM 87499
(505) 320-9960
michaeldfaurot@gmail.com

William James Furlow

3480 Todos Santos St Ste A210
Santa Fe, NM 87507

(770) 377-5903
wiurlow2@gmail.com

Gabrielle Nichole Gabriel
1064 Salisbury Ridge Rd
Winston Salem, NC 27127
(704) 807-4900
gabby1908@yahoo.com

Alejandria Alejas Bertha Gallegos

NM Children Youth and Families Department
4501 Indian School Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 582-8393

alejasalejandria@gmail.com
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James Ralph Girvin
US Army JAG Corps
768 Goosnargh Rd
Horizon City, TX 79928
(915) 820-6375
jrgirvin@gmail.com

Gilberto Gomez

Salcedo & Co LLC

2990 N Main St Ste C & D
Las Cruces, NM 88001
(915) 201-9783
gilberto.gomez@law.ua.edu

Daniel Goodwin

The Torres Law Firm

1453 Rio Rancho Blvd SE Ste 1
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

(505) 660-5202
dan.goodwinl@icloud.com

Alondra Jazmin Granados-Diaz
PO Box 21464

Albuquerque, NM 87154-1464
(505) 717-6028
granadosalondra7@gmail.com

Diego Guerrerortiz

Law Offices of the Public Defender
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 795-3569
diego8197@gmail.com

Matthew N. Gwin

PO Box 133

Rowe, NM 87562

(505) 398-3933
mg@matthewgwin.com
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William S. Hancock

McGinn Montoya Love & Curry PA
PO Box 1835

Tijeras, NM 87059

(505) 859-2120
whancodk@mcginnlaw.com

Paul Anthony Havern

The Cash Law Firm

4113 Eubank Blvd NE F12
Albuquerque, NM 87111
(505) 263-0667
phavern@cashlawoffices.com

Kevin A. Hedrich

Hedrich Law PC

3500 Comanche Rd NE Bldg D
Albuquerque, NM 87107

(505) 880-1115
kevin@hedrichlaw.com

Saideh Martha Herrera
1225 Fallon St Ste 900
Oakland, CA 94612

(415) 609-9025
saidehmherrera@gmail.com

Phillip Edward Holden
Jimenez Mazzitelli Mordes
9350 S Dixie Hwy PH 5
Miami, FL 33156

(305) 548-8750
phillip@jmmlawfirm.com
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Joshua Reid Holst

5200 Beckner Rd Unit 4106
Santa Fe, NM 87507

(515) 336-2287
jrh7753@gmail.com

Laura Ingersol

Peacock Law PC

PO Box 26927
Albuquerque, NM 87125
(505) 998-1500
lingersol@peacocklaw.com

Jocelyn Noelle Jarrett
4108 Parsifal St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

(505) 999-0933
jocelynjarrett96(@gmail.com

Elizabeth Ryleigh Johnson

Second Judicial District Attorney's Office
520 Lomas Blvd NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 385-1378
elizabeth.ryleigh@gmail.com

Thomas Joseph Kennedy

Madison Mroz Steinman Kenny & Olexy PA
216 Edith Blvd SE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(631) 896-1966

tkennedy40@unm.edu

Sundesh Tirion Khalsa
Bardacke Allison Miller LLP
PO Box 1808

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 603-0846
sundesh@bardackeallison.com
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Grace Kathryn Kienzle

Law Offices of the Public Defender
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 369-3600
grace.kienzle@lopdnm.us

Ronald H. King

2400 N Broadway Ste 3
Denver, CO 80205

(303) 382-2999
ronharmanking@gmail.com

Mollie R. Kravitz

5535 W Monterey Dr
Tucson, AZ 85742

(774) 262-0702
molliekravitz@gmail.com

Samuel Kwan

US Department of Housing and Urban Development
1900 N Quebec St

Arlington, VA 22207

(757) 344-2323

hc130nav@gmail.com

Justin Charles Lauriano
13521 Durant Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112

(505) 377-7592
justin870@gmail.com

Santee Dee Lewis

US Department of the Interior

1001 Indian School Rd NW Ste 254
Albuquerque, NM 87109

(505) 350-2575

santee lewis@yahoo.com
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Natalia Listwan

Madison Mroz Steinman Kenny & Olexy PA
PO Box 25467

Albuquerque, NM 87125

(505) 500-6195

talialistwan@gmail.com

Isabelle D. Lopez

New Mexico Department of Justice
201 3rd St Ste 300

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 490-4060
ilopez(@nmdoj.gov

Jacob N. Lopez

Law Offices of the Public Defender
800 Pile St Ste A

Clovis, NM 88101

(806) 401-7802
jacob.lopez@lopdnm.us

Abigail Grace Lutz

Sutin Thayer & Browne APC
PO Box 1945

Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 883-3351
agl@sutinfirm.com

Brenda E. Macias Lopez

University of New Mexico Border Justice Initiative
1117 Stanford Dr NE

Albuquerque, NM 87131

(505) 277-1415

maciasbr@law.unm.edu
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Maggie Daniella Maestas

Law Offices of the Public Defender
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 369-3600
maggie.maestas@lopdnm.us

Jacob Abraham Maldonado Gonzalez
The Matian Firm

1738 1/2 Garfield PI Apt 14

Los Angeles, CA 90028

(615) 260-6239
jmaldonadogonzalez22@my.asl.edu

Sabrina Jennifer Martinez
Curtis & Co Law Firm

215 Central Ave NW Ste 300
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 871-3740
sabrina@curtislawfirm.org

Xaveria Noelle Mayerhofer
Ninth Judicial District Court
700 N Main St Ste 11
Clovis, NM 88101

(575) 742-7551
clodxnm@nmcourts.gov

Andrew R. McCarthy
Amini Law Firm PLLC
9107 Bearcove Cir
Houston, TX 77064

(937) 707-9619
amccarthy@aminilegal.com
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Kohlby Winfield McInnes

12th Judicial District Attorney's Office
PO Box 1322

Capitan, NM 88316

(575) 686-8450
kohlby.mcinnes@gmail.com

Annalisa K. Miller
Budd-Falen Law Offices
PO Box 346

Cheyenne, WY 82003
(307) 632-5105
annalisa@buddfalen.com

Thomas Dolan Miller

Sixth Judicial District Attorney's Office
501 W Gila St

Silver City, NM 88061

(802) 989-5824
thomasdolanmiller@gmail.com

Carlos Montenegro
2775 N Roadrunner Pkwy Ste 406
Las Cruces, NM 88011

(630) 488-8399
cmontenegro1997@yahoo.com

Isabella Christina Montoya
Padilla Montoya & Associates
817 Gold Ave SW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 333-0000
isabella@nmpadillalawfirm.com
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Mark A. Moreno

Santa Fe Dreamers Project

PO Box 8009

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 677-4712
mark(@santafedreamersproject.org

Jackie Munro-Vahey

New Mexico Supreme Court
PO Box 848

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 827-4861
supjrm@nmcourts.gov

Severiano Andres Naranjo
4630 12th St NW Apt B
Albuquerque, NM 87107
(505) 228-5917
sevenaranho@yahoo.com

Kylie N. Newman

Law Offices of the Public Defender
505 Marquette Ave NW Ste 120
Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 369-3600
kylie.newman@lopdnm.us

Julia Ragas Oliver

Second Judicial District Attorney's Office
520 Lomas Blvd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 366-3597
julia.oliver@da2nd.nm.gov
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Adam Milo Overstreet
Martin Dugan & Martin
PO Box 2168

Carlsbad, NM 88221

(575) 499-4632
aoverstreet@lawmdm.com

Kayd Patterson

Fadduol Cluff Hardy & Conaway PC
3301 San Mateo Blvd NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

(505) 243-6045
kpatterson@fchclaw.coom

Mary Helen Pavlides
NM Court of Appeals
2211 Tucker Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(505) 331-4721
mhpavlides@gmail.com

Bethany Michiko Peterson
NM Court of Appeals

2211 Tucker Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(505) 767-6126
coabmp@nmcourts.gov

Jonathan Alexis Picado

US District Court for the Central District of California

255 E Temple St

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(206) 851-2881
jonathanpicado97@gmail.com
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Gwyneth Edna Harris Powers
Hinkle Shanor LLP

PO Box 10

Roswell, Roswell 88202

(575) 622-6510
gpowers@hinklelawfirm.com

Maxwell P. Reidys

New Mexico Supreme Court
237 Don Gaspar Ave
Albuquerque, NM 87501
(505) 827-4920
coampr@nmcourts.gov

Michelle M. Reitz

6121 Thunderbird Cir NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120
(505) 814-8215
mmreitz@comcast.net

Logan Renner Rice

Bradley Law

1306 Rio Grande Blvd NW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87104

(505) 585-4529
logan@bradleylawnm.com

AnaMaria Rivera

AnaMaria Rivera Law Firm LLC
78 SW 7th St Ste 8-129

Miami, FL 33130

(954) 632-6099
dranamariarivera@gmail.com
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Patrick Daniel Rostock
Office of the State Engineer
PO Box 25102

Santa Fe, NM 87504

(505) 695-4884
patrick.rostock@ose.nm.gov

Krista Russell

Butt Thornton & Baehr PC
3339 Central Ave NE Unit 315
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(859) 628-8755
russellkristal4@gmail.com

Randy R. Salazar
Fragomen

800 NW 62nd Ave Ste 590
Miami, FL 33126

(305) 774-5800
rsalazar(@fragoment.com

Michaela Irit Sanchez

Centro Legal de la Raza

5420 Claremont Ave Apt A
Oakland, CA 94618

(505) 913-9898
michaelairitsanchez@gmail.com

Zolia Carolina Sanchez

1282 E Ridge Meadow Ln Ste 7 J
Cottonwood Heights, UT 84047
(347) 633-7167
zsanchez 1 @pride.hofstra.edu

Nicole Knight Sanders

684 Turmalina Dr SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

(269) 599-1303
nicole.sandersesq@gmail.com
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Serafina Iris Seluja
Gallagher & Kennedy PA
1239 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501

(505) 989-7385
serafina.seluja@gknet.com

Niranjan Seshadri

12 B Champes Pinon
Lamy, NM 87540

(941) 504-2499
ns1374@georgetown.edu

Aaron Robert Sharratt
NM Court of Appeals
2211 Tucker Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(915) 791-2904
coaars(@nmcourts.gov

Jeffrey Scott Silberman

Efficient Breach

984 Acequia Madre Unit C
Santa Fe, NM 87505

(516) 668-6217
jsilbs@gmail.com
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WITNESS, My official signature and the seal
of the Court this 7th day of October, 2024.

(SEAL) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court
of the State of New Mexico






